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"The Public’sView on Current Cross-Strait Relations' Public Opinion Survey

1. Do you believe that the Chinese government's attitude toward the Taiwanese
government is friendly (good) or unfriendly (bad)?

1.3% 0O 1. Extremely friendly

21.6% [ 2. Friendly 22.9% Friendly
45.4% 0 3. Unfriendly 66.8% Unfriendly
21.4% [J 4. Extremely unfriendly

10.3% 0 5. Don't know / No opinion

2. Do you believe that the Chinese government's attitude toward the Taiwanese people
isfriendly (good) or unfriendly (bad)?

2.7% [0 1. Extremely friendly
37.5% 0 2. Friendly 40.2% Friendly
37.7% O 3. Unfriendly 50.6% Unfriendly
12.9% [0 4. Extremely unfriendly

9.2% [ 5. Don't know / No opinion

3. Regarding the development of cross-strait relations, China has proposed a ' one
country, two systems' formulathat treats Taiwan as alocal government, would place
Taiwan under Chinese governance, and would mean that the government of the
Republic of Chinawould no longer exist. Do you agree or disagree with China's "one
country, two systems' formula?

4.1% [ 1. Strongly agree



13.5% [ 2. Agree 17.6% Aqgree
37.1% [ 3. Disagree 71.2% Disagree
34.1% [ 4. Strongly disagree

11.2% [ 5. Don't know / No opinion

4. Over the past several years, the government has been gradually opening up
exchanges between Taiwan and China. Do you feel that the pace of current
cross-strait civilian exchanges is too fast, too slow or just right?

18.6% 0 1. Too fast
32.2% [ 2.Tooslow
40.7% O 3. Just right
8.5% [ 4. Don't know / No opinion

5. Some people believe that devel oping relations between Taiwan and Chinais more
important, and some people believe devel oping relations between Taiwan and other
countries is more important. Which do you feel is more important?

32.8% [ 1. Developing relations between Taiwan and China
32.8% [ 2. Developing relations between Taiwan and other countries
30.8% [ 3. Equal importance

3.6% [ 4. Don't know / No opinion

6. If the development of diplomatic relations causes tensions in cross-strait relations,
do you agree or disagree that diplomatic relations should continue to be devel oped?

19.7% 0O 1. Strongly agree
48.6% [ 2. Agree 68.3% Agree
19.6% [ 3. Disagree 25.2% Disagree
5.6% [ 4. Strongly disagree
6.5% [ 5. Don't know / No opinion

7. Regarding restrictions imposed by the government on China-bound investments by
Taiwanese businesspeople, some people believe that the government should slightly



tighten such restrictions, and some people believe the restrictions should be dlightly
eased. Do you believe the restrictions should be dlightly tightened or slightly eased?

44.3% O 1. Slightly tightened

37.7% [ 2. Slightly eased

11.5% 0O 3. Maintain the status quo
6.5% [ 4. Don't know / No opinion

8. Currently in society, some people say that Taiwan should unconditionally open up
direct transportation links with Chinain the current phase. However, there are also
some people who believe such links should be opened conditionally (for example
based on conditions of national security, dignity and parity). Do you believe that the
government should open direct transportation links unconditionally or conditionally?

77.4% [ 1. Conditionally open transportation links
16.5% [ 2. Unconditionally open transportation links
2.5% [ 3. Do not open transportation links
3.6% [ 4. Don't know / No opinion

9. Regarding relations between Taiwan and China, there are the following different
views. 1.Unification as soon as possible; 2. Independence as soon as possible; 3.
Maintaining the status quo and unification later; 4. Maintaining the status quo and
independence later; 5. Maintaining the status quo and deciding on independence or
unification later; and 6. Maintaining the status quo indefinitely. Which of these
positions do you lean toward?

3.2% [ 1. Unification as soon as possible

7.3% [ 2. Independence as soon as possible

9.2% [ 3. Maintaining the status quo and unification later

11.8% [ 4. Maintaining the status quo and independence | ater

44.9% [ 5. Maintaining the status quo and deciding on independence
or unification later

20.6% [J 6. Maintaining the status quo indefinitely

3.0% 7. Don't know / No opinion



10. Chinais pressuring Taiwan through the United States with a view to opposing
Taiwan's holding of areferendum on joining the United Nations. Do you disapprove
of holding the referendum because of the US's opposition?

142% [O1.Yes
77.8% [ 2.No
8.0% [ 3.Don't know / No opinion



